

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Social Welfare Department Civil Secretariat, J&K**

Subject:- Correction in service details of employees on JKHRMS- Constitution of Committee thereof.

Reference:- Government Order No.1767-(JK)GAD of 2024 dated 15.10.2024.

 Government Order No:
 2/4
 JK(SWD) of 2024

 Dated:
 0 4
 -11-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of a Committee comprising of following for examining/scrutinizing and recommending cases of employees representing for correction in service details captured on JKHRMS portal:

1.	Director Finance, Social Welfare Department	Chairperson (Nodal Officer)
2.	Additional Secretary (KS)	Member
3.	DDO of the concerned office	Member Secretary

## By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-Sheetal Nanda, IAS Commissioner Secretary to Government, Social Welfare Department.

No:SWD-Actt/150/2022-02

Dated:- 04 -11-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department, J&K for information.
- 2. Joint Secretary(J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi for information.
- 3. Additional Secretary (KS) for information.
- 4. All HODs for information.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums J&K for information.
- 6. I/C Website.
- 7. Government Order file (w2scs).

eema Bhasin) **Director** Finance

Social Welfare Department